Form 3160-4

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137

(	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT									Expires: November 30, 2000							
	WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG									5. Lease Serial No./ NMSF 079289				_			
:	In Type of	Well [	Oil Well	<b>⊠</b> Gas	Well		Ory 🗖	Other					6. If	Indian, All	ottee c	or Tribe Name	•
	b. Type of Completion New Well Work Over Deepen Plug Back Diff Resvr.														-		
	o. Type of	Completion	Othe			<del></del>	·		. 2	7 : 11 :	# 3/ 					ent Name and No.	-
•	CONOCO INC E-Mail: de								AH MARBERRY deborah.moore gusa.conoco.com				8. Lease Name and Well No. SAN JUAN 28-7 UNIT 218E				_
•		P.O. BOX HOUSTO	N, TX 77	7252		3a. Phone No chicker area code) Ph: 281.263 1005						9. API Well No. 30-039-26781				_	
•	4. Location	of Well (Re	port locati	on clearly a	nd in ac	accordance with Federal requirements*  JAN 2002						10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory BASIN DAKOTA					
	At surfa	ce SESE	1030FSL	1025FEL					12				Sec., T., R., M., or Block and Survey				_
	At top p	rod interval	reported b	elow					1.55		ిట్లు కి.మంటి సాక్షి శ్రీ ఇంత్రి సౌకర్ణ					28N R7W Mer ŃM	<del>ا</del>
									153		5.8		12. (	County or P	ansn A	13. State NM	
	At total 14. Date Sp			115 T	Date T.D	Reac	hed	T1	6. Date	Completed		1	7 <sub>17.</sub> I	Elevations (	DF, K	B, RT, GL)*	-
	10/14/2				0/24/20				⊓D`&c	A ∕ <b>⊠</b> R 9/2001 ⊖	eady to P		6817 GL				
•	18. Total D	epth:	MD	8110	)	19.	Plug Back	T.D.:	MD TVD	810		20. Dep	th Bri	dge Plug Se	et:	MD TVD	
_	21 T F	lectric & Oth	TVD	nical Logs I	Pun (Sul	hmit co	ony of each	)	1 + 12		22. Was v		1?	⊠ No ⊠ No	□ Ye	s (Submit analysis)	-
	CBL, TI	iectric & Oui DT	ier Mechai	iikai Logs i	cuii (Sui	Jiiii CC	opy or cae.	• •				OST run? tional Sur	nev?	No No	Yes	s (Submit analysis) s (Submit analysis)	
				<del></del>							Direct	ionai sui	vcy:	110	<b>A</b> 10.	(Submit unarysis)	-
3	23. Casing ar	d Liner Reco	ord (Repo	rt all string	1		Datta	Stone C	omontor	No. of	Ske &	Slurry Vol.		Т			-
	Hole Size	Size/G	rade	Wt. (#/ft.)	(M	op (D)	Bottom (MD)	Stage C De		Type of Cement		(BBL)		Cement Top*		Amount Pulled	_
-	12.250 9.625 J-55		36.0	)		33	11			150			0			_	
-	8,750	8.750 7.000 J-55 6.250 4.500 J-55		20.0	)		400	5				ļ			0		_
	6.250			10.5	<u> </u>			110		393							-
										<u> </u>							-
_					┼			<del></del>		<del> </del> -			-				-
_		<u> </u>				i				L				L	-		-
-	24. Tubing	Depth Set (M	(D)   B	ookor Denth	er Depth (MD) Siz			oth Set (MI	MD) Packer Depth (		(MD)	MD) Size		Depth Set (MD)		Packer Depth (MD)	
-	Size 2.375	acker Depui	I Dopan (1.12)			oth oot (1111	-										
-	25. Producii		7988				26. Perfe		oration Record								
-		ormation		Тор	Top Bo		ottom		Perforated Interval			Size	1	lo, Holes		Perf. Status	_
A) BASIN DAKOTA				7848		8070		7990 TO 8		8070			36 OPE			_	
B)									7848		7848 TO 7963			45 OPE		.N	
-	C)														-		
-	D)																-
	27. Acid, Fr	acture, Treat	ment, Cer	nent Squeez	e, Etc.				<del></del>			1				<del></del>	-
_		Depth Interva	al	4	Amount and Type of Material										-		-
					FRAC W/48,500 GAL X/L SPECTRA G 2500, 60,000# 20/40 SAND FRAC W/61,362 GAL X/L SPECTRA G 2500, 115,000# 20/40 SAND								-			-	
_		7848 TO 7963			FRAC W/01,002 GAL AL OF LOTTIA & 2000, 110,000 11 20110 0 3115												
-																•	-
-	28 Producti	on - Interval	Α														•
7	28. Production - Interval A ate First Test Hours			Test			Gas	Water					Producti	luction Method			
ء و	Produced	ed Date Tested		Production	BBL 0.		мсғ 1650.0	BBL 15.0	Corr.	Corr. API		Gravity		FLOWS FROM WELL			
	12/26/2001	12/26/2001 Tbg. Press.	Csg.	24 Hr.	Oil	$\rightarrow$	Gas	Water	Gas:O	il	Well St	atus					-
	Choke Size	Flwg. 250	Press.	Rate	BBL		MCF	BBL	Ratio			GSI					
_	1/2 SI 1500.0						L	L	1 001				<del></del>			-	
		tion - Interva		Тоот	Test Oil Gas W			Water	Oil Gravity		Gas	— Т	Producti	ion Method			-
	Date First Produced	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Production	BBL		MCF	BBL	Corr.		Gravity						

(See Instructions and spaces for additional data on reverse side)
ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION #10007 VERIFIED BY THE BLM WELL INFORMATION SYSTEM
\*\* ORIGINAL \*\* ORIGINAL \*\* ORIGINAL \*\* ORIGINAL \*\* ORIGINAL \*\*

Gas MCF

Oil BBL

Tbg. Press. Flwg.

Csg. Press.

Choke Size

Water BBL

Gas:Oil Ratio

Well Status

Due From   Tot   Production   Descriptions   Descriptions   Control   Descriptions   Descripti	28b. Pro	duction - Inter	val C					<del></del>							
Succession											Production Method				
Succession	Choke	The Press	Csn	24 Hr	Oil	Goo	Water	007							
Due Fine   Test   Tes		Flwg.							[w	ell Status					
Date   Track   Production   Date   Track   Production   Date	28c. Proc	luction - Interv	al D				i	<u> </u>							
Size   Fave   Process						Gas MCF					Production Method				
SOLD 30. Summary of Porous Zones (Include Aquifers): Show all important zones of porosity and contents thereof: Cored intervals and all strill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures and recoveries.  Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name Top Meas. Dep RFILIATION FRUITIAND FORMATION F		Flwg.	Csg. Press.						We	ell Status					
Show all important zones of provisity and contents thereof: Cored intervals and all drill-stem tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shall-in pressures  Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name Mass. Dep OJO ALAMO 2769 2881   QUALAMO 2769 2881   QUALAMO 2769 2881   QUALAMO 2769 2882   QU	29. Dispo	sition of Gas(S	Sold, used f	for fuel, vent	ed, etc.)			····							
tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-in pressures and recoveries.  Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name Top Meab Depth	30. Summ	nary of Porous	Zones (Inc	lude Aquife	rs):					31. For	mation (Log) Markers				
OJO ALAMO  2769  2881  OJO ALAMO  RETURN OF PRINTLAND FORMATION FULL AND FULL AND FORMATION FULL AND FULL AND FORMATION FULL AND FULL	tests, i	including deptl	zones of po h interval to	rosity and coested, cushio	ontents there on used, time	eof: Cored tool oper	l intervals and a n, flowing and s	ll drill-stem hut-in pressures							
OJO ALAMO  2769  2881  OJO ALAMO RETURN RIPLIAND FORMATION 2882 2882 RIPLIAND FORMATION 3324 PRIVITABLE FOR A 4002 CLIFFHOUSE 4002 CLIFFHOUSE 4002 CLIFFHOUSE 4002 CLIFFHOUSE 5746 GALUP 7741 GRANEROS 7807 DINT LOXORUT 5746 GALUP 7741 GRANEROS 7807 DINT LOXORUT 7741 GRANEROS 7807 DINT LO		Formation		Тор	Bottom		Description	s, Contents, etc.			Name	Тор			
Signature (Electronic Submission)   Date 01/09/2002   Contact	OJO ALAN	MO	<del></del>	2769	2881	+				010	Mea				
1. Electrical/Mechanical Logs (1 full set req'd.) 2. Geologic Report 3. DST Report 4. Directional Survey 5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other:  34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions):  Electronic Submission #10007 Verified by the BLM Well Information System.  For CONOCO INC., sent to the Farmington  Name (please print) DEBORAH MARBERRY  Title SUBMITTING CONTACT  Signature (Electronic Submission)  Date 01/09/2002	This w	ell is currently	/ producin	g from the l	Basin Dako	ota, it will rovides n	be downhole nore detail.	commingled at	-	FRU PIC' LEW CHA CLIF MEN POII GAL GREA TWO PAG	JITLAND FORMATION TURED CLIFFS VIS ACRA FFHOUSE NEFEE NT LOOKOUT LUP EENHORN INEROS D WELLS	3324 3602 4002 4555 5243 5429 5746 7741 7741 7807 7841 7927			
5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other:  34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions):  Electronic Submission #10007 Verified by the BLM Well Information System.  For CONOCO INC., sent to the Farmington  Name (please print) DEBORAH MARBERRY  Title SUBMITTING CONTACT  Signature (Electronic Submission)  Date 01/09/2002	33. Circle e	nclosed attach	ments:												
5. Sundry Notice for plugging and cement verification 6. Core Analysis 7 Other:  34. I hereby certify that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records (see attached instructions):  Electronic Submission #10007 Verified by the BLM Well Information System.  For CONOCO INC., sent to the Farmington  Name (please print) DEBORAH MARBERRY  Title SUBMITTING CONTACT  Signature (Electronic Submission)  Date 01/09/2002				full set req'o	1.)	:	2. Geologic Report 3				3. DST Report 4. Directional Survey				
Electronic Submission #10007 Verified by the BLM Well Information System. For CONOCO INC., sent to the Farmington  Name(please print) DEBORAH MARBERRY  Title SUBMITTING CONTACT  Signature (Electronic Submission)  Date 01/09/2002	5. Sund	lry Notice for p	olugging an	nd cement ve	rification	•	6. Core Analys	is							
Signature (Electronic Submission)  Date 01/09/2002  Signature 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and millfully account.				Electro	nic Submis Fo	sion #100	07 Verified by	the BLM Well to the Farming	Informa gton	ation Syster	m.	ons):			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and millfully a make it a crime for							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>							
itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency f the United States any false, fictitious or fradulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.	Signatur	re(E	lectronic (	Submission	)			Date <u>01/0</u>	9/2002						
itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency f the United States any false, fictitious or fradulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.															
	Title 18 U.S of the United	.C. Section 10 d States any fa	01 and Title lse, fictition	e 43 U.S.C. us or fradule	Section 121: nt statement	2, make it s or repre	a crime for any sentations as to	person knowing any matter with	gly and v in its jur	willfully to r	make to any department or a	gency			

AN JUAN	28-7 l	JNIT 218E ( <i>F</i>	WS 11/12/	2001) Dailu	Summary		Init	ial Cor	npieti
P!		County S	tate/Province	•	Legal Location	NS Dist. (ft)	NS Flag	EW Dist. (ft)	EW Flag
3003926065		RIO ARRIBA	NEW MEXICO	1	NMPM-28N-7W-12-P Latitude (DMS)	1030.0	S Longitude (DMS)	1025.0	E
round Elev (ft) 6817.	.00	Spud Date 4/28/199	Rig Release 9 5/12	Date 2/1999	Latitude (DMS)		Longitude (DWO)		
				·	Ops This Rpt			-	
Start 1/12/2001	Stinge 740' in	r pressure pump an to 7". POOH w/ wire	d put 1000# on c eline and pressur Decil upit	sg.Pulled e test csg	id RIH and tag @ 7934' WL CBL/GR/CCL log from 793 g. to 4300#. Test was good.	RD Service co	mpanys. Sec	ure well and	SDFN. We
1/26/2001	Held s Start p rubber	afety mtg. RU Cudd oump and motor @ 2 .Circulated total of	l coil unit ,pump a 2 bpm and drill to 135 bbl. Pressure	8105' CT tested c	truck. PU 3 7/8" mill and m M w/kb. Circulate hole clea sg. to 4500#. test was good	an @ 3 bpm . g l. 213' off of bol	tom the power	er pack went	down.
1/27/2001	Held s	afety mtg. RU crane	TII and other ce	ruice con	ick. Stand injector head bac npanys.Secure well and SD	P-N.			
1/28/2001	Held s	afey mtg. RU Schlu	mberger wireline	unit. PU	TDT tools and RIH and tag	@ 8105° wm. I			
2/5/2001	Held s RIH ar for a to Start 1 bpm d 48,500	afety mtg.RU Stingend perforate the lowest of 36 holes. RU E 000 gal 15%, and 40 own to 11 bpm.ISDI gal X/L Spectra G	er frac valve RUB er DK sands as fo 8J Services frac u 4 7/8" 1.3 sg ball : P= 1650# , FG=.6 2500, and 60,000	lue jet wi ollows: 79 init. Pres sealers. 1 55 psi/ft. 0# 20/40	reline. RU lubncator. PU 3 '990-8002', 8020'-8020'-8020', 803 sure test lines to 4800#, Se Balled off @ 3800#. RIH an Leak off is as follows: 10 m TLC. AIR= 35.5 bpm, ATP=	1/8" csd. noie g 2'-8039', 8059' t pop-off @ 382 d retrive 30 bal in= 1210#, 15 r : 2750#, FTR=1	8062', 8067 - 20#.St. B/D fo ls. Re-test line nin= 1121#. F 836 bbl. Frac	rmation brokes, St. step to Fraced lower treated @ a	ots are 1 sp ke @ 3100# est, @ 30 DK w/ a .70 FG.
2/6/2001	Held s guns v of 45 h HCLw/ X/L Sp 2041,	afety mtg. PU hallib // 12g 306T 90^ pp loles. RU BJ service additives. Dropped ectra G 2500, and 10 min= 1920#, 15	urton 4.5" comp p charges and RIH es, test lines to 48 54 7/8" 1.3 sg bal 115,000# 20/40/T min= 1774#, final	olug and and perfi 300# set   Isealers a LC. Max SIP=177	RIH and set @ 7975'. POOl orate upper DK sands as fo oop-off @ 3820#.B/D forma and balled off @ 3800#. RI sand concentration 2.5#, A 4# . Formation fraced @ .7	illows: 7848-78 tion broke @ 3 H and retrive 4 AIR= 45 bpm, 7 70 FG. FTR=24	80',7884'-791 150#. Pumpe 6 balls. Frac t ATP=3200# IS 09 bbl. RD se	4, 7952-796 d 1000 gal 1 upper DK w/ SDP=2200# ervice compa	53 : for a tol 5% 61,362gal , 5 Min= anys. Secure
2/15/2001	sicp 15	500 psig, bleed dwn	e well and sdfn.		wtr, n/d frac valve, nu and te	est bop's, rig up	all gas comp	ressors and	blooie line,
2/16/2001		. II Alexand A (OII aleadea 4	a roady wall for c	/o	ub w/ 2 3/8" tbg, rih w/ same	2 to 4000° unlo	ad well w/ ga	wait on cor	nnressor for
2/17/2001		- ' i 4/2" abaka	and flow wall thr	u nite w/	stabilized press of 85 psig (	making no sang	i and nvv mis	[.	
2/18/2001	fcp 200 upper	psig, bleed dwn w dakota, test as follo	ell, finish rih and t ws 125 psig ( 825	tag cibp ( 5 mcfd ) tl	@ 7975', unload well w/ gas nru 1/2" choke, w/ mist gue:	s and foam 2 bosstamation of 5	bpd wtr prod	, w/ no oil, flo	ow wen thru
2/19/2001	fcp 12	5 psig, bleed dwn w	ru 1/2" chaka thri	u nite 150	ill plug and push to bottom, psig, (990 mcfd), 15 bbls v	wtr prog/gav w/	no oii.		
2/20/2001	fcp 150 fill, pul	psig, bleed dwn w labove all perfs and	ell, rih and tag 60 I put on 1/2" chok 20 bble wtr produ	o' sand fill te anf flow action/day	/entry thru nite, c/o and pull w thru nite, press increased · 0 oil and no sand	from 150 psig	to 190 psig, to	o 235 psig @	g ubuu iiis,
2/21/2001	FCP 2	35 psig thru 1/2" che	oke, bleed dwn w	ell and ru ce flow w	ın in hole tag fill of 15' c/o w ell thru nite 235 psig w/ lite	e sand producti	on		and check
2/22/2001	Fcp 23	5 psig, w/ slugging	wtr production of	15 bbls/c	lay, 0 oil and slugging sand bod ), slight sand and 0 oil.	well shut in @	when sluggir 0800 hrs		
2/23/2001 2/26/2001	Sicp 1: Compu well the oil and	500 psig, bleed dwn talog and run Spinr ru 1/2" choke, Final no trace of sand, u	well, rih and tag ner/Production log Test for both Dak sing subtraction r	6' fill in ra g, R/D win kota zone method 1 pite @ 25	at hole, c/o to pbtd, pull out re line unit , p/u mule shoe : is as follows, 250 psig (1656 650 mcfd minus 825 mcfd ( 0 osig thru 1/2" choke	of hole w/ mill a and seating nip 0 mcfd), thru 1/ upper Dak zon	and rin W/1 st ple and rih pa 2" choke. 15 l e) leaving 82	opd water pro 5 mcfd for lo	oduction, 0 wer Dak
12/27/2001	FCP 2	50 psig, bleed dwn	press kill well finis a dwo all equip ar	sh rih and ad ria ore	l land tog w/ 252 jts @ 7988 n to move, turn over to prod	auction dept.	well around, la	and tbg, bro	ach tbg. nd
2/28/2001	Safety	Meeting, 100% rig	dwn rig release @	<u>0 1200 h</u> i	s, rig maintenance , install	rear end.			



## Form Status Menu

## Well Completion Report

This Well Completion Report was received by the BLM Well Information System and will be processed by the Farmington BLM office.

Current status of Transaction Number 10007:

Date Sent: 1/9/2002
Current status of submission: RECVD
Sent to BLM office: Farmington
Lease number: NMSF 079289
Submitted attachments: 1
Well name(s) and number(s):
SAN JUAN 28-7 UNIT #218E

To edit, view, or add a note, click here

To use this Well Completion Report to file another Well Completion Report click here.

To view or print this Well Completion Report, click here.

To add/view or remove attachments previously submitted for this Well Completion Report, click here.

To return to the Previous Submissions screen, click here.

To return to the Operator Main Menu, click here.

MH